PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER C1488

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 9th day of
November, 2010, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Unarmed Security
Guard Services ("Agreement’) for the Michael Reese Hospital Campus between by and between the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Ilinois
{"Commission”) and SKYTECH ENTERPRISES, LTD. (“Consultant’) dated July 14, 2009 with the like
operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein. '

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
14% day of July, 2009, {"Agresment’), wherein the Consultant is to provide Unarmed Security Guard
Services for the Michael Reese Hospital Campus; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement fo include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant; '

NOW.THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter sst forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1, Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Section 3 - Bid and Execution Documents
Section 3.2 - Estimated Quantity is revised to add the following quantities:

On Line Item #2 for the description of Supervisor, add 5,136 hours to provide additional security
services at an hourly rate of $16.22,

One Line Item #3 for the description of Monthly Vehicle Rental Rate Extended Cost add $4,189.00,
increasing the car allowance for the security guard's use.

Page 1 of 4
Q:\Chicago Special Profects JOC Harbor MRH OMEC OVS\Michaef Reese HospltahTarget MarketiSecurity\Amendmenis\Amendment 2 -
C1488 20101109.doc _

Last printed 10/26/2010




3. Section 3.2 - Extended Base Price is revised to $434,749.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s)
of each person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Consultant to all ferms and conditions of this Amendment 2.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and fo the extent that the ferms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect. :

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page2 of 3
- Q\Chicago Speclal Projects JOC Harbor MRH OMEC OVS\Michael Reese HaspitaiTarget Market\Security\mendmentsiAmendment 2 -
C1488 20101109.doc ‘

Last printed 102972010




CONTRACT NUMBER C1488

~ INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

BY:

7. 1&8’ o J————  Date:
Edgrick-€. JohnSo
Secretary /

CONSULTANT

SKYTECH ENTERPRISES, LTD

pate: /2. -/ ~/2

Presldent

Subscribed and swomn to me this

Official Saal
Mary A Manyahihal
Notary Public State of lllinois

My Commission Expires 06/04/2013

Netary Public
My Commission expires: (0‘ L‘ ! [7)

(Seal of Notary)

Nedl & Leroy, LLC

Page 3 of 4 :

Q'\Chicago Speclal Projects JOG Harbor MRH OMEC OVS\Michae! Reese HospitaliTarget MarkeliSecurity\imendments\Amendment 2 -

1488 20101109.doc
Las! printed 10/28/2010




